## File No.GCCO/II/(3)/16/2020-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM-Part(1)



6

सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, विशाखापटनम क्षेत्र Visakhapatnam Zone प्रथम तल, जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखापट्टनम - 530035 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam - 530035 (P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 ccu-cexvzg@nic.in



## <u>Establishment Order (NGO) No.19/2021</u> (Tax Assistant) 17/11/2021

Pursuant to issue of EO(NGO) No.49/2021 dated 12.11.2021 issued by Joint Commissioner of Central Tax, Hyderabad GST Commissionerate(CCA) regarding Inter Zonal Transfer of Shri S.Vijaya Rajesh, Tax Assistant to Visakhapatnam Zone, Shri S.Vijaya Rajesh, Tax Assistant is posted to Tirupati CGST Commissionerate with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. Shri S.Vijaya Rajesh, Tax Assistant is directed to report directly to Tirupati CGST Commissionerate.

3. All other terms and conditions mentioned in EO(NGO) No.49/2021 dated 12.11.2021 issued by Joint Commissioner, Hyderabad GST Commissionerate(CCA) will remain the same.

4. Necessary entries may be made in relevant records.

This issue with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone.

Digitally Signed by Musuluru Sreekanth Date: 18-11-2021 07:03:46 Reason: Approved

Joint Commissioner

To The Officer concerned

Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, Hyderabad Zone
- 2. The Principal Commissioner / Commissioner of Central Tax, Tirupati / Hyderabad GST Commissionerate (CCA)
- 3. The CAO/PAO, Tirupati
- 4. Website / Stock file
- 5. Hindi version follows